PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7452549

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUAN P. ESLAVA	05/31/2019
PETER LUND	05/31/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DRAEGER MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	6 TECH DRIVE	
City:	ANDOVER	
State/Country:	tate/Country: MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01810	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17873851

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (832)201-8247

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 866-201-2030 docketing@nls.law

Correspondent Name: NOLTE LACKENBACH SIEGEL

Address Line 1: 500 STONEGATE DRIVE Address Line 4: KATY, TEXAS 77494

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2016D00011-US-03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	N. ALEXANDER NOLTE
SIGNATURE: /N. Alexander Nolte/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=2016D00011-US-01 16314297 Assignment from Inventors to DMSI Signed#page1.tif source=2016D00011-US-01 16314297 Assignment from Inventors to DMSI Signed#page2.tif source=2016D00011-US-01 16314297 Assignment from Inventors to DMSI Signed#page3.tif

PATENT 507405621 REEL: 060628 FRAME: 0634

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned:

- 1. Juan P. Eslava
- 2. Peter Lund

The undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to:

Draeger Medical Systems, Inc. of 6 Tech Drive Andover, MA 01810 (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for all countries in the invention known as:

DISPLAY MONITORS AND MONITOR MOUNT.

and to any application in the United States in which the invention is disclosed and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and to any application which has been or shall be filed in any foreign country for Letters Patent in which the invention is disclosed, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, including the right to claim priority, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom, and to any application for a utility model or design for the invention as well as any corresponding registration.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with any application in the United States in which the invention is disclosed and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and in connection with any application which has been or shall be filed in any foreign country in which the invention is disclosed and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and in connection with any application for a utility model or design for the invention as well as any corresponding registration. The undersigned also agree(s) to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any post-grant proceeding which may occur in connection with any application in the United States in which the invention is disclosed, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such post-grant proceeding.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the USPTO to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from any application in the United States in which the invention is disclosed to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenant(s) that the undersigned have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned agree(s) to not directly, or indirectly on behalf of a third party, challenge the validity or scope of the intellectual property rights being assigned herein including any application

1

in the United States in which the invention is disclosed and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, any application which has been or shall be filed in any foreign country in which the invention is disclosed and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and any application for a utility model or design for the invention as well as any corresponding registration.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of <u>Wenderoth Lind & Ponack. L.L.P.</u> the power to insert on this document any further identification which may be necessary or desirable.

Executed by the undersigned on the date(s) below the undersigned name(s).

		And the second s
1.	Name: <u>Juan P. Eslava</u>	Signature Manual Company of the Comp
	Date: 5/31/2019	, resulting
	Witnessed by:	
	Name: <u>Ulea Boyl</u>	Signature <u>[] [] Yay Yay Ya</u>
	Date: 5/31/2019)	
	Name Lastrelielias	Signature Land July
	Date: <u>5/3/20</u> 19	
	,	
2.	Name: Peter Lund	Signature Signature
	Date: 5/31/2019	
	Witnessed by:	
	Name: Matthew Hundler	Signature Millian Hunte
	Date: 5/31/2019	
	Name: Michael Evans	Signature Will Line
	Date: 5/3//2019	

The application in which the invention is disclosed, referenced above, may be more particularly

identified as follows:

Application No.: 16/314,297

Draeger Reference No: 2016D00011-US-01

Filing Date: December 28, 2018

Wenderoth Reference No.: 2019-0135